Ord.
arrivo

\'#
«ara

13
305
45
319
174
122
219
242
221
327
7
215
127
57
183
197
61
18
123
178
160
161
126
166
254
216
310
56
1
240
237

226
318
201
246

1° Conduttore

Agnelli
Valseriati
Braccaioli
Marin
Cominotti
Rollino
Veronesi
Pietra
Ziletti
Guasti
Danieli

Di Canossa
Rossi
Cavicchi
Giandori
Fujita
Fedrigoni
Pittarci
Schinind
Nicolini
Fantini Muzzarelli
Bianchini
Cibaidi
Consalvi
Bonera
Orioli
Nonato
Schildbach
Galtarossa
Casella
Barvas
Trenery
Tresoldi
Goria
Attardo Parrinello
Amadori
Dimitri
Caproni di Taliedo
Paterlini
Manzini
Broms
Berton
Valdez
Ditier
Manara
Von Herzogenberg
Prandini
Panizza
Bastagli
Gei
Alquati
Gauntlett
Bertoni
Pilkington
Baylis
Bacchi
Beghetto
Pmssmann
Bettola
Favero
Munaron
Mason
Marx
Sachs
Martin Il
Tenchini
Battoli
Lienhard
De Vita
Kem
Cocchetti
Tanaka
Celli
Bauer
Moreschi
Carrara
Quilici
Lomas
Wilms
Colosio
Roda
Giacomelli
Malli
Bonfanti
Fowler
Pezzola
Colton
Vitali
Ribadeneira
Galbusera
Grillone
Lotten
Aspesi
Ballarin

2" Conduttore

Cavallari
Saporetti
Colli
Marin
Maifrini
Gaslini
Cane
Zagato
Ziletti
Razzi
Danieli
De Biasi
Rossi
Buzzonetti
Lasorella
Zagato
Nicolis
Fabiani
Schinina
Adamo
Hohenlohe
Bianchini
Cibaidi
Santori
Bonera
Gasparini
Daniele
Feierabend
Galtarossa
Vigevano
Grossi
McCarthy
Bossi
Goria
Fontana
Silvagni
Malatesta
Belloni
Molinari
Montanari
Anzeloni
Gasparotto
Valdez
Brand
Pellegrini
Von Doenhoff
Paterlini
Pisanelli
Gidden
Campana
Alquati
Wilson
Wuhrer
Cave
Gray
Mosti
Cabrini
Schalter
Bettola
Gendebien
Reale
Guy
Marx Rosai
Schaevitz
Omodeo
Ghidini
Antonioli
Knecht
Costantini
Kem
Tentoni
Gnutti
Leoni
Bauer
Moreschi
Gussalli Beretta
Tamagnini
Cussons
Wilms
Zemeri
Bruccoleri
Lussignoli
Sisti
Moroncelli
Fowler
Fappani
Colton
Arborini
Predilla
Mejas
Grillone
Lotted
Bolognesi
Verga

Vettura-Marca-Tipo

Cisitalia 202 SC

Lotus 11

Alta Romeo Maserati Prete Spo
Maserati 200 SI

Lancia Ardea

Fiat 1100 SMM

Alfa Romeo 1900 C SS
Lancia Appia GTZ
Porsche 550 RS

Ferrari 500 TRC

Fiat 509 SMM

Lancia B24 S

Lancia Aprilia

BMW 328

BMW 507

Fiat 8V Zagato

Lancia Astura MM

FIAT 8V Zagato

Fiat 1100 SMM

Jaguar C

Alfa Romeo Disco Volante
Ferrari 225 .Sport

Fiat 1100 Gilco S

Alfa Romeo 1900 GS
Mercedes 300 SL

Alfa Romeo 1900 TI Super
Lotus 11

BMW 328

Fiat 8V Zagato

Aston Martin DB 2/4 MKL
Ferrari 250 MM

Alfa Romeo 8C Monza
Fiat 1100 SMM

Alfa Romeo 2000 Sport
Patriarca 750 S

OSCA MT 4

Alfa Romeo Giulietta
Fiat 508 SS

Fiat 1100 TV

Lancia B 24

Delahaye 135 LM
Maserati A6 GCS

Alfa Romeo 1750 GS
MG Q

Bugatti 40 A

Porsche 550 1500 RS
Alfa Romeo 1750
Renault Sport 750
Ferrari 340 MM
Stanguellini 1100 S

Fiat 1100 Zagato Beriinetta C
Lagonda 45

Lancia Aurelia B 20
Maserati 300 S

Alfa Romeo 1750 Testa Fissa
OM665TT

Triumph

Mercedes 300 SL
Maserati A6 G Zagato
Mercedes 300 SL
Landa Aprilia

Alfa Romeo 6C 1750 GS
Alla Romeo 1900 ss
Mercedes 300 SL
Jaguar SS 100

Lincia Aurelia B 20
Porsche 550 1500 RS
Ferrari 500 Mondial
Alfa Romeo 1900 Super
Mercedes 680 S

Abarth 750 Zagato

Fiat Moretti 750 Zagato
Alfa Romeo 2500 SS
Porsche 1500 GS CARRERA
Fiat 1100 S

Lancia Aurelia B 20
Ferrari - Jaguar Biondetti S
Jaguar C

Jaguar SS 100

Fiat Gordini Sport
Mercedes 300 SL
Panhard Dyna

Fiat 1100 SMM

Alfa Romeo 2300 MM
Aston Martin DB 35
Citroen 11 B

Ferrari 212

Maserati A6 GCS
Mercedes 300 SL

Alfa Romeo 1500

Fiat 508 S

Fiat 508 CO

Fiat Ermini Sport

Alfa Romeo 1900 C

Anno

1950
1957
1948
1957
1951
1948
1954
1957
1955
1957
1928
1957
1949
1938
1956
1953
1938
1955
1948
1953
1952
1952
1948
1952
1955
1954
1957
1938
1952
1954
1954
1932
1947
1956
1950
1950
1955
1934
1957
1955
1937
1956
1930
1934
1930
1955
1929
1954
1953
1947
1953
1936
1957
1957
1930
1928
1953
1955
1953
1955
1938
1930
1955
1956
1936
1953
1954
1955
1954
1927
1957
1954
1939
1948
1918
1955
1950
1952
1936
1937
1954
1952
1948
1938
1955
1957
1951
1953
1955
1928
1933
1934
1952
1954
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arrivo  gara
95 21
96 69
97 115
98 182
99 252
100 49
101 218
102 28
103 2
104 304
105 2
106 2
107 2
108 m
109 136
no 41
ni 135
12 132.
113 191
114 299
115 200
116 207
17 286
118 280
119 75
120 167
il il
12 214
13 282
124 320
125 1%
126 157
127 55
128 209
129 158
130 162
131 290
132 244
133 3
13 3
135 80
136 93
137 151
138 2m
139 76
140 302
141 120
142 18
143 98
144 306
145 159
146 79
47 54
148 4
149 253
150 131
151 313
152 164
153 292
154 16
155 188
156 21
157 51
158 119
159 89
160 152
161 2%
162 37
163 169
164 9
165 85
166 7
167 47
168 134
169 148
170 30
171 3
172 2
173 2
174 “
175 8
176 1
1 62
178 47
179 65
180 i
181 42
182 73
183 63
184 3
185 101
186 87
187 114
188 215

1° Conduttore

Regazzoni
Serboli
Gadioli
Silverman
Paterlini
Kroen
Luckner
Maag
Embricos
Della Valle
Schildbach
Panteghini
Meier
Castelli
Tillack
Palazzani
Dabbeni
Cottingham
Agace
Montini
Caiani
Traber
Comte

Pilz

Cohn
Calgaro
Pagliarello Averna
Gamberini
Bellm
Pery
Russinof
Rabuffi
Bigioni
Canale
Panhard
Meomartini
Watkins
Faggioli
Rodriguez
Huet
Franceschi
Morosini
Guasti
Tabucchi

AS
B!
Bruneili
Lucas
Spagg
Tomasoni
Stanga
Brunori
Blight
Werner
Lonati
Geroldi
Froberg
Swig
Lippman
Jones
Tarricone
Gallinari
Moser
Campana
Willisch
Chadwich
Porter
Confidati
Esquirol
Guttman
Livanos
Kato
Mason Styrron
Grady
Salzman
Dietze
Anderson
Cemy
Porter
Daniels
Smits
Mancinelli
Hilton
Benton
Brigel
Taylor
Howard
Mann
Hauberg
Pamberg
Mozart
Pattinson
Desenzani
Gammons

? Conduttore

Waullschleger
Serboli
Gadioli
Cole

Testi
Kroen
Bernhard
Kaufmann
Castellano
Pozzetto
Netzer
Aloisi
Floce
Lussana
Willburn
Scalviti!
Bignami
Cottingham
Arake
Bonetta
Bonini
Rapp
Comte
Wolff
Papadakis
Palmieri
Pisa
Menarini
Bellm
Dermier
Mummery
Corvi
Bigioni
Canale
Panhard
Meomartini
Di Dio
Bettolii
Rodriguez
Huet
Franceschi
Pini
Foscari
Sani
Cotteli
Martignole
Steichen
Kelly

Vettura-Maro-Tipo

Lanca Aurdo B 20
Ford Babv Sport .AB
Veritas RS

Sala*»

Affa Romeo 1900 CS
Fiat 508 CO

Lancia Aurélia B 21
Mercedes S

Bugatti 30

Alfa Romeo Conrero
Mercedes SSK

QOM665 S

Ferrari 750 Monza
Cisitalia 202 S MM
Cisitalia 202 Savonuzzi
Lincia Aurelia B 20
Jaguar Biondetti

Ferrari 166 MM

Ferrari 250 MM

Lancia Aurelia B20

Alfa Romeo 3000 CM
Aston Martin DB 35

AC Bristol Roadster
Alpine A 106

Alfa Romeo 2300 S
Ferrari 225 Sport

Siata 508 C

Fiat 8V

Jaguar D

Maserati 250 Sl

Alfa Romeo 1900 Coupé
Lancia Ardea

Alfa Romeo 175 GC
Alla Romeo Conrero Sport
Panhard Dyna

Alfa Romeo 2500 SS
OSCA S

Fiat 8V Zagato

OM Superba

Bugatti 37

Fiat 514 Coppa delle Alpi
BMW 328 MM

Ferrari 166/212

Alfa Romeo Giulietta SV
Mercede SSK MS
Ferrari 250 TDF

Fiat 1100 SMM

Aston Martin International

Sparken Pobereysky Alfa Romeo 2300 S

Zanetti
Stanga
Brunori
Curtis
Kolnberger
Lonati

Boni
Setterberg
Sandy
Duenas
Leffler
Cucciolla
Biasin
Moser
Campana
Schmitz
Bontempi
Porter
Patara
Regis
Townley
Cantele
Thompson
Mason Styrron
Grady
Gothold
Winkelmann
Holgersson
Miloslav
Gamba
Boswel
Smits
Pasotti

Neri

Day
Anderson
Bamardiston
Bieldfield
Knight
Murmann
Chapman
Brucker
Saul
Desenzani
Petsv

Stanga 750 S

Fiat 508 CS

Tata 105

Alfa Romeo 8C Monza
Fiat 1100 TV

Lancia Aprilia

Maserati 200 SI

Alfa Romeo 1900 Corto Corsa
M ercedes 300 SL
Chrysler 75

Alfa Romeo 1900 Coupé
Fiat 1100 E

Fiat 508 S

Fiat 500 C

Riley MPH 12/6

Aston Martin DB2
Bentley 41/2

Ferrari 250 TDF
Ferrari 225 S

Lancia Lambda

Invida 45 S

Alfa Romeo 8C Monza
Ferrari 166 MM

Siata 750 Sport

Allard Cadillac J2
Mercedes SSK

Bugatti 37

Skoda 430

Aston Martin Bertelli
Bentley Tourer

Bugatti 35

OM 665 S

Alfa Romeo 1750 GS
Bentley Tourer

Alfa Romeo 1750 GS
Lagonda 45 Rapide
Lagonda Epe 97 Sport
Alfa Romeo 8C Monza
Alfa Romeo 1750 GS
BMW 328

Alfa Romeo 2300 S
Talbot Lago

Cisitalia 202 SC

Aston Martin DB 2/4

u»
195«

19«9

195«
1928
1936
195-
1929
1929
1955
1947
1916
1953
1950
1950
1953
1955
1953
1953
1957
1956
1938
1952
1938
1954
1956
1957
1953
191
1932
1953
1951
1952
1956
1955
1927
1927
1931
1937
191
1956
1928
1957
1947
1930
1932
1957
1951

1931
1932
1955
1950
1957
1952
1956
1928
1953
1957
1934
1954
1934
1953
1930
1957
1952
1923
1931
1932
1950
1948
1951
1928
1928
1930
1930
1928
1925
1927
1931
1931
1931
1936
1936
1932
1931
1938
1933
1936
1950
1954
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N
jjara
258
260
139
-
257

2%
186
5
294
225
249
15
265
150
118
18
107
223
248
261
192
222
07
41
1B
266
204
207
28
163
34
+153
325
<110
284
+315
o144
303
230
M
o8l
+102
*293
213
301
309
+268
212
298
+329
+328
+326
105
281
*199

48

218
323
203
19
239
172
173
238
308
210
180
130

58
103
247
216
316
146
138
116

97

83
201
296

29

3
39
4

10
%

70

1° Conduttore

Mazzocchi
Tomasetti
Marini
Gianaroli
Versen
CoppeHotti
Gatsonides
Eads
Mullaert
Schaff
Scheufeie
Hill
Provenzano
Heida
Rezzola
Panhard
Maioli

Lodi
Meneghetti
Vanyo
Bonora
Panciroli
Betz
Parmigiani
Theunis
Fabbrls
Pouponnot
Ottis
Thulin
Jamieson
Ferruzzi
Lodge
Durelli
Vaimorbida
Sordi
Rasmussen
Hinkle
Pederzoli
Barney
Grazzi
Vincoli
Snook
Barbi
Walduck
Caveng
Gallogly
Hrald
Sage

Reid
Waterman
Vestey
Lamplough
Fada
Vaucher
Prunet
Agostini
Fiorese
Ardesi
Boccili
Bremer
Gnutti
Villa Allegri
Traber
Stross
Giaretta
Danesi
Baker
Vianello
Caporali

2° Conduttore

Malusardi
Thomas
Danieli
Joye

Trah
Archetti
Van Den Berg
Raker
Valvckeas
Day
Scheufele
Grilanda
Arbeiter
Kirpestein
Gianluppi
Cartier
Barba
Falomi
Lewandowski
Keoshian
Bonora
Pecorari
Domanskis
Mantovani
Nietveit
Fabbris
Hofer
Ottis
Setterberg
Stokes
Busi
Lodge
Zanella
Barbieri
Du Chene De Vere
Sejersen
Nishet
Pederzoli
Roush

Sisti
Vincoli
Mellon
Lewandowski
McSwann
Caveng
Skyrm

Huet

Houghton
Hamilton
Hilli
Lizzini
Chinetti
Noblet
Rossellini
Zane
Franchira
Ferrari
Eriksson
Pozzi
Vicentini
Apoiheloz
Lyons
Bologna
Romano
Baker
Vianello
negagll

gagli
Von Garendoff MattnerV'on Bohlen

Curtis
Luna
Scagliarmi
Marani
Defalle
D’Amico
Ceccariglia
Grant
Kern
Danieli
Berti
Ortega
Stem
Camplani
Orlandi
Lampert
Oprey
Cima
Bisaschi
Harrison
Adamson
Greyvensteyn
Morosini
Bigazzi

Weil

Lucchi
Scaglialini
Bourgeois
Nagelmakers
Bonferroni
Sensi

GuLsset
Schmalenbach
Minoni
Ghepardi
Townsend
Beecham
Abeni
Comelli
Lampert

Van de Beek
Cima

Squazzi
Fraser
Lundberg
Greyvensteyn
Gennari
Zofrea

Vettura-Merca-Tipo
Mercedes 300 SL
Maserati 150 S
(Malia 202 S MM
Ferrari 340 America
Austin Healey

Fiat 1100 TV Pininfarina
Triumph TR3
Porsche 550 A
Tojeiro Sport

Alfa Romeo Sprint Veloce
Mercedes 300 SL

Fiat 1100 E

0sa MT4

Alfa Romeo 2500 SS
Fiat 500 B

Panhard DB

Lancia Aurelia B 20
OSCA MT4

Alfa Romeo 1900 C SS
Maserati 300 S
Bandini Sport
Peugeot 203

Ferrari 250 TDF

Alfa Romeo Giulietta V
Healey Silverstone
Maserati 250 S|

Aston Martin DB3
Fiat 8V Zagato
Porsche 550 S

Bristol Copper

Alfa Romeo 1750 GS
Ferrari 340 A

Alfa Romeo Disco Volante
Bristol 400

Mercedes 300 SL
Bristol AC ACE S
Healey S Silverstone
Maserati 200 SI
Porsche 550 RS
Maserati A6 GGS

Fiat 508 CS

Alfa Romeo 2300 S
Alfa Romeo 2000 Sportiva
Ferrari 750 Monza
Talbot Maserati 250 S
Porsche 550 A
OSCATN

Ferrari 750 Monza
Maserati A6 G Zagato
Ferrari 250 TR

Jaguar

Ferrari 335 S

150 Isetta

Ferrari 290 MM
Ferrari 625 TF

Alfa Romeo 1750 GS
Fiat 508 S MM
Cisitalia 202 SC

Fiat 600

Maserati 450 S

Ferrari 166 MM

Kieft MG

Ferrari 375 Plus
Frazer Nash Le Mans
Ferrari 212 Vignale
Alfa Romeo 1900
Maserali 200 S|

Alfa Romeo Disco Volante Coupé

Lancia Aurelia B 21
Frazer Nash MM
BMW 328

Alfa Romeo 2500
Lancia Aurelia B20
Renault 4 CV

0sa 32 F

Alfa Romeo 1900 Sport
Alfa Romeo 1900
Cisitalia 202 S MM
Meroecss S

Fiat 508 S

Porsche 1500 GS Carrera
Ferrari 212 Export
Mercedes SS

OM 665 GS

Alfa Romeo RL Targa Fiorio
Alfa Romeo 1750 GS
Bugatti 37

Fiat 509 S

Bugatti 37

Maserati 26

BMW 328 MM

Invicta S Type Low Chassis
Fiat 508 S Coppa d'Oro MM
Lancia Aprilia

Anno

1955
1955
1947
1951
1955
1955
1957
1956
1956
1956
1955
1951
1955
1951
1949
1953
1957
1954
1955
1955
1953
1954
1957
1957
1950
1955
1953
1954
1954
1952
1929
1951
1954
1947
1956
1957
1950
1957
1955
1955
1935
1934
1956
1955
1956
1957
1955
1955
1956
1957
1957
1957
1955
1956
1953
1931
1934
1948
1956
1957
1953
1953
1954
1952
1953
1953
1957
1953
1952
1950
1938
1939
1955
1956
1957
1954
1953
1947
1931
1936
1956
1951
1929
1930
1924
1930
1927
1927
1928
1926
1940
1932
1936
1939

Nazione

Ow——RORrTCcO— ol —
2T Tg8" g

o e —
b d

H—,Z%

—-259

Od N
arrivo  gara

9

45

46

59

88
100

%
umr
108
109
189
236
322
176
267
300
kil
128
234
154
1%
283
163
235
285
125
179
289

*Concorrente che ha terminato la gara.

Od. N
arrivo  gara
1 7
2 2
3 40
Od. N
arrivo  gara
1 57
2 61
3 56
Ord.  Nr.
arrivo gara
1 113
2 305
3 145

1° Conduttore

Scott
Jonkers
Lechleitner
Gauntlett
Redman
Louwman
Profili
Presimi
Danse
Schernite
Folch R
Meier

Von Schenk
McLaren
Schanbacher
Rimboeck
Von Boch
Briggs
Righini
Arutunoff
Wolf
Bjorkegren
Maher
Jeffrey
Gregory
Colombo
Spitzley
Sutherland

2° Conduttore

Scott

Allard
Rosche
Fenton
Crosthwaite
Louwman
Naive
Presimi
Manya
Girelli
Cathcart
Herzog
Eschricht
McCaig
Schanbacher
Von Donhoff
Von Loringhoven
Briggs
Stancati
Sheehan
Wulf

Skold

Allan

Gerl

Reilly
Zagorski
Heynes
Dopuoja

Vettura-Mearca-Tipo

Alfa Romeo 2300 Le Mans
MGK3

BMW 315

MG K3

Alfa Romeo 8C Monza
Alfa Romeo 2300 Le Mans
BMW 328 S

FIAT 500 A

Renault 4 CV

Alfa Romeo 2500 SS
Pegaso 2102

Ferrari 500 Mondial
Maserati 300 S

Jaguar C

osa MT4
Maserati 450 S
0Sa498S

Ferrari 195 Beriinetta
Ferrari 500 Mondial
Copper Sport

Ferrari 340 MM
Maserati 150 S

Ferrari 212 S

Ferrari 375 MM
Ferrari 250 GT
Cisitalia 204 A

Jaguar C

Ferrari 290 MM

CLASSIFICA GENERALE Classe A

1° Conduttore

Danieli
Valdez
Manara

2° Conduttore

Danieli
Valdez
Pellegrini

Vettura-Mearca-Tipo

Fiat 509 S MM
Alfa Romeo 1750 GS
Bugatti 40 A

CLASSIFICA GENERALE Classe B

1° Conduttore

Cavicchi
Fedrigoni
Schildbach

2° Conduttore
Buzzonetti
Nicolis
Feierabend

Vettura-Mearca-Tipo

BMW 328
Lancia Astura MM
BMW 328

CLASSIFICA GENERALE Classe C

1° Conduttore

Agnelli
Valseriati
Braccaioli

2° Conduttore

Cavallari
Saporetti
Orili

Vettura-Merca-Tipo

Cisitalia 202 SC
Lotus 11

Alfa Romeo Maserati Prete Spo

CLASSIFICA CASE COSTRUTTRICI

Ordine

BEBwo oo e

Casa costruttrice

Lancia

Alfa Romeo
Fiat

BMW
Ferrari
Maserati
Porsche
Cisitalia
Mercedez Benz
Jaguar
Aston Martin
Bugatti

191

Nazione
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Anno Nazione
1933 GB
1933 B
1934 D
1934 GB
1931 USA
1933 NL
1939 USA
1948 1
1950 F
1946 PE
1953 E
1954 CH
1957 D
1952 GB
1955 USA
1956 D
1957 D
1950 AUS
1954 1
1951 USA
1953 USA
1956 S
1952 USA
1954 USA
1956 USA
1948 MC
1953 GB
1956 USA
Anno Nazione
1928 1
1930 USA
1930 1
Anno Nazione
1938 D
1938 1
1938 D
Anno Nazione
1950 |
1957 |
1948 1
Totale Punti

4974

4882

4637

3813

3796

3376

2958

2764

2468

2330

1708

1233
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